Product Change Notification
107407 - 00
Information in this document is provided in connection with Intel products. No license, express or
implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document.
Except as provided in Intel’s Terms and Conditions of Sale for such products, Intel assumes no
liability whatsoever, and Intel disclaims any express or implied warranty, relating to sale and/or use
of Intel products including liability or warranties relating to fitness for a particular purpose,
merchantability, or infringement of any patent, copyright or other intellectual property right. Intel

levels are depleted.
• If customers require samples, please contact your local Intel Field Sales Representative.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
 Product Name Product Code Affected
MM#
Old TA# New TA# Old PBA# New PBA#
PRO/1000 PF Dual Port Server
Adapter, (Bretona Single)
EXPI9402PF 868974 C91156-004 C91156-005 D53756-002  D53756-003
PRO/1000 PF Dual Port Server
Adapter, (Bretona 5-pak)
EXPI9402PFBLK  868975 D15946-004 D15946-005 D53756-002 D53756-003
PRO/1000 PT Dual Port Server
Adapter, (Redwater Single)
EXPI9402PT  868973 C91154-004 C91154-005 D50868-002 D50868-003
 PRO/1000 PT Dual Port Server
Adapter, (Redwater 5-pak)
EXPI9402PTBLK  868971 C91715-004 C91715-005 D50868-002 D50868-003
PRO/1000 PT Server Adapter,
(Glyndon Single)
EXPI9400PT  868969 C91157-004 C91157-005 D50861-002 D50861-003
PRO/1000 PT Server Adapter,
(Glyndon 5-pak)
EXPI9400PTBLK  868970 D16007-004 D16007-005 D50861-002 D50861-003
PRO/1000 PF Server Adapter,
(Sheepshead Bay Single)
EXPI9400PF   868976 C91160-004 C91160-005 D53758-002 D53758-003
PRO/1000 PF Server Adapter,
(Sheepshead Bay 5-pak)
EXPI9400PFBLK  868978 D16157-005 D16157-006 D53758-002 D53758-003
PRO/1000 PT Quad Port Server
Adapter, (Kirkwood Single)
EXPI9404PT  882127 D58303-002 D58303-003 D47316-003 D47316-004
PRO/1000 PT Quad Port Server
Adapter, (Kirkwood 5-pak)
EXPI9404PTBLK  882125 D58299-002 D58299-003 D47316-003 D47316-004
 Product Name Product Code Affected MM# Peoples Republic of China
(PRC)  Environmental
Friendly Use Period (EFUP)
label